9) The holders of $1.00 Par Value Preferred Shares shall have no preemptive 
right to subscribe for any shares of stock of any class issued by the corporation and the 
voting rights of the $1.00 Par Value Preferred Shares shall not be cumulative. 

C. COMMON SHARES.  Fifteen million (15,000,000) shall be Common Shares par 
value $1.00 each, subject to all prior provisions in Article IV herein.  Each Common Share is 
entitled to one vote. 

1) Subject to Article IV, dividends may be declared by the Board of 
Directors and paid from time to time, out of any funds legally available therefore, upon